Merriwether Middle School
Basketball 2023-2024

Date
11/16

11/20

11/30

12/4

12/7

12/11

12/14

1/8

111

1/16

1/18

1/22

1/25

1/29

2/1
2/5
2/8

Opponent

Scrimmage
Scrimmage

McCormick

Saluda

BYE Week
EMS

J-E-T
McCormick
Saluda
BYE Week
Edgewood
J-E-T
Northside
Northside

Makeup
Makeup

Location

MMS (vs. HCA)
@McCormick

HOME

@Saluda

HOME
@J-E-T
@McCormick

HOME

@Edgewood
HOME
HOME

@Northside

Championship series (TBD)

Time
5:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.



