Merriwether Middle School Basketball 2023-2024

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	<u>Time</u>
11/16	Scrimmage	MMS (vs. HCA)	5:30 p.m.
11/20	Scrimmage	@McCormick	5:00 p.m.
11/30	McCormick	HOME	5:30 p.m.
12/4	Saluda	@Saluda	5:30 p.m.
12/7	BYE Week		
12/11	EMS	HOME	5:30 p.m.
12/14	J-E-T	@J-E-T	5:30 p.m.
1/8	McCormick	@McCormick	5:00 p.m.
1/11	Saluda	HOME	5:30 p.m.
1/16	BYE Week		
1/18	Edgewood	@Edgewood	5:30 p.m.
1/22	J-E-T	HOME	5:30 p.m.
1/25	Northside	HOME	5:30 p.m.
1/29	Northside	@Northside	5:00 p.m.
2/1 2/5	Makeup Makeup		
2/8	Championship	series (TBD)	